1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

F INATL RESULTS
EVENT - 1650 YARD FREESTYLE RECORD: 17:08.34 Kevin Hopps, St. Olaf, 1978
FINAL SEED TIME
PLACE CONTESTANT SCHOOL TIME FINALS
1st 0'Toole, Sean Hamline 10:18:;0 17:08.52
2nd Podolinsky, John St. Johns 10:32.0 17:31.67
3rd Roe, Peter St. Olaf 11:00.14 17:37.53
4th Gray, Mike St. Thomas 11:08.75 17:45.,52
5th Greseth, Rian St. Olaf 11:08.0 18:14.,18
6th Skare, Rodger St. Olaf 11:25.56 18:17.10
7th Fink, Dave St. Thomas 11:02.40 18:23.06
8th Moylan, Jim Hamline 11:00.00 18:34.67
9th Vos, Jim Gustavus 11:23.0 18:36.31
10th Banholzer, Rick Macalester 11:04.0 18:41.20
11th Huber, Tom St. Johns 11:46.7 19:01.33
12+h Passon, Scott S5t. Thomas 11:44.0 19:37.96
REMATNING SWIMMERS
13th Kruempel, Craig St. Johns 12:25.6 J19z41,.12
l4th Nelson, Craig Gustavus 12:21.0 20507.28
15th Entner, John Gustavus 12:17.0 20:11.99




FINAL

1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20 21

RESULTS

EVENT - 100 YARD FREESTYLE

FINAL

PLACE

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

7th
8th
9th
10th
1ith
12th

CONTESTANT

Aker, Fred
Murray, John-

Will, Jerry
Waeschle, Scott
Hartleben, Bruce
Duxbury, Tom

Hessburg, John
Reutter, Mike
Thompson, Tom
Mielke, John
Nyberg, Paul
Roesler, Mark

REMAINING SWIMMERS

13th
14+th
15+h
l6th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd

Bishop, John
Laverty, Bruce
Schlack, Mike
Hoogenboom, John
Fitzpatrick, Greg
Arizaga, Inaki
Fischer, John
Urnes, Mark
Krohg, Gary
Horwitz, Robert
Arntson, Gregg

RECORD: 347,33

SCHOOL

St. Olaf
St, Thomas

St. Johns
St. 0Olaf
St. 0laf
St. Johns

St. Johns
Gustavus
St. Johns
Hamline
St. Olaf
Hamline

Gustavus
Gustavus
Macalester
Gustavus
St. Thomas
Hamline
St. Thomas
Gustavus
Gustavus
Macalester
Gustavus

Jim Connor, St.
SEED PRELTM
TIME TIME
:49 .46 :48.94
:51.11 :49.03
:50.96 149,27
:50.93 :49 .46
:51.38 =49 .67
:50.51 :49.76
:51.97 :50.08
=t [ :50.41
:51.89 :51.09
=52.5 :52.19
:54.,0 :52.01
#51..9 :52.34
:52.5 :52.,35
:54 .2 :53.30
:56.2 :54,22
:54.5 :55.09
:56.70 :55.42
:58.9 :55.90
5733 :57.02
:05.0 :59.91
:05.0 1:03.48
57,8 1:03.79
07 1:05.49

Johns, 1979
FINAT,
TIME

:48.90
149,12

:49,21
:49,27
:50.08
:50.17

:48.98
:50.16
:50.91
:52.00
:52.01
:53.28
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EVENT - 200 YARD BACKSTROKE

FINAL
PLACE

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

7th
8th
9th
10th
1d1th
12th

CONTESTANT

***Williams, Dan

Gernes, Julius
Perry, Jack
Buvarp, Dan
Stokes, Neil
Becker, Tom

Mansfield, Paul
Simpkins, Tom
Passon, Scott
Machetti, Paul
Oliver, Brian
Morton, Jeff

QUALIFIED FOR NATIONALS *%%

26 Paul Lundsten, Hamline, 1979

N AL RESULTS
RECORD: 1:56.

SEED
SCHOOL TIME
St. Johns 2:05.9
St. Olaf 2:07.24
St. Johns 2:13.5
Gustavus 2:05.,1
St. Olaf 2:12.86
St. Thomas 2:16.8
St. Olaf 2:16.97
St. Olaf 2:11.80
St. Thomas 2:21.10
St. Thomas 2:20.60
Gustavus 2:25.0
Gustavus 2:23.0

PRELIM
TIME

2:01.79
2:03,15
2:08.33
2:06.02
2:08.50
2:11.94

2:12.,42
2:12.14
2:16.94
2:17.76
2:22.21
2:27.91

FINAL
TIME

2:02.45
2:02.55
250535
2:05.76
2:08.21
2:11.16

2:11.05
2:15.35
2:16.62
2:16.76
2:22.22
2:28.91



1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS
EVENT - 200 YARD BREASTSTROKE RECORD:  2:11.46  Chip Xinnunen, Hamline
FINAL SEED PRELIM FINAL
PLACE CONTESTANT SCHOOL TIME TIME  TIME
1lst ***Magnuson, Pete St. Johns 2:21.8 213,77 B=14.97
2nd **%*Robinson, Rick St. Olaf 2:23.37 2:18.07 2:16.26
3td ***Westveer, Dirk St. Johns 2:25,28 2:17.46 2:16.88
4th Mealman, Larry Hamline 2:23.9  -2:19.08 2:17.56
5th Bachman, Paul Macalester 2:24.9 2:17.76 2:18.70
6th Hanton, Jim Hamline 2:26.5 2:19.48 2:19.21
7th Schags, Paul St. Olaf 2:36.85 2:21.10 2:21.20
8th Schmidt, Fred St. Thomas 2:28.05 2:22.,60 2:22,74
gth Graves, Mike St. Thomas 2:27.22 2:22.,78 2:23.00
10th Christiansen, Jim Hamline 2227.5 2:20.62 2:23.39
11lth Gaertner, Bob St. Thomas 2:31.08 2:26.15 2:25.98
12th Muhlhasen, Paul St. Olaf 2:33.00 2:27.11 2:28.81
REMAINING SWIMMERS
13th Reinartz, T.J. St. Johns 2:36.0 2:31.59
14th Indrelie, Ken Gustavus 2:39.0 2:33.68
15th Kruempel, Craig St. Johns 2258 .6 2:34.67
16th Hoogenboom, Pete Gustavus 23236 .0 2:358:51
17th Ellingson, Dave Gustavus 2:30,3 2:37.02
18th Field, Karl Gustavus 2:40.0 2:41.20
19th Young, Jeff St. Johns 2:41.3 2:43.97
QUALIFIED FOR NATIONALS *##%
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QUALIFIED FOR NATIONALS *%%*

FINATL RESULTS
EVENT ~ 200 YARD BUTTERFLY RECORD: 1:59.38 Eric Nyquist, Hamline, 1979
FINAL SEED PRELIM FINAL
PLACE CONTESTANT SCHOQL TIME TIME TIME
lst ***Gunderson, Mark St. Olaf 2:07.77 1:59.63 1:59.88
2nd Moynihan, Brian St. Olaf 2:02.53 2:04.52 2:03.12
3rd Gunderson, Tom St. Olaf 2:14.7 2:05.55 2:05.11
4th Beggs, Jim St. Thomas 2:16.30 2:09.72 2311.29
5¢th Moylan, Jim Hamline 22145 2:05,44 2:11,.34
6th Herrick, Gregg Macalester 2:19.6 2:11.17 2:12.83
7th Borgstrom, Jim St. Thomas 2:16.99 2:12.79 2:12.56
8th Habben, Robb St. Johns 2:30.92 2:16.48 2:17.50
9th Norman, Bill St. Thomas 2:21.59 2:16.08 2:24,.83
10th Paulsen, Curt St. Thomas 2:24.63 2:15,68 2:31.08



1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

EVENT - THREE METER DIVING

FINAL
PLACE

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

7th
8th
9th

CONTESTANT

***pocker, Mike
Baudler, Tom
Andresen, Bob
Roll, Dean
Preiss, Tom
Riggi, Kayvon

Bredemus, John
Martens, Mike
Swick, Ross

FINAL RESULTS
RECORD . 492.10 Steve Remole,
PRELIM SEMI
§9§99£ TOTALS TOTALS
Hamline 183.40 288.90
St. Olaf 168.20 281.15
Hamline 185.45 295.60
St. Johns 187.60 300.55
St. Johns 164.70 261.75
Gustavus 143.55 245,20
St. Johns 126.70 219.00
St. Johns 142.90 226.60
St. Olaf 88.70 150.25

QUALIFIED FOR NATIONALS %%

St. Johns,
1980

FINAL

TOTALS

400.05
398,30
396.90
388.25
355.70
342.35

332475
325.65
216.05



1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

FINATL RESULTS

EVENT - 400 FREESTYLE RELAY RECORD:

FINAL SEED

PLACE CONTESTANT SCHOOQOL TIME TIME

1st ***pker, Gunderson, St. 0Olaf - 3:19.60 3:13.51
Gernes, Waeschle

2nd %A Daxbury, Will, St. Johns 3:22.88 3:15.39
Podolinsky, Hessburg

3rd Fink, Paulsen, St. Thomas 3:27.95 3:20.50
Norman, Murray

4th O'Toole, Hanton, - Hamline 3:24,80 3:22.48
Mielke, Roesler

5th Reutter, Laverty, Gustavus 3:31.00 3:27.08
Bishop, Vos

6th Schlack, Herrick, Macalester 3:38.4 3:33.43

Bachman, Banholtz

QUALIFIED FOR NATIONALS *%%



