1981

MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS

HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS

EVENT - 1	650 YARD FREESTYLE	RECORD:	17:08.34 Kevin	Hopps, St. Olaf, 1978
FINAL PLACE	CONTESTANT	SCHOOL	SEED TI	IME INALS
ls t 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	O'Toole, Sean Podolinsky, John Roe, Peter Gray, Mike Greseth, Rian Skare, Rodger	Hamline St. Johns St. Olaf St. Thomas St. Olaf St. Olaf	10:18:0 17 10:32.0 17 11:00.14 17 11:08.75 17 11:08.0 18 11:25.56 18	:31.67 :37.53 :45.52 :14.18
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Fink, Dave Moylan, Jim Vos, Jim Banholzer, Rick Huber, Tom Passon, Scott	St. Thomas Hamline Gustavus Macalester St. Johns St. Thomas	11:02.40 18 11:00.00 18 11:23.0 18 11:04.0 18 11:46.7 19 11:44.0 19	:23.06 :34.67 :36.31 :41.20 :01.33
REMAINING	SWIMMERS			
13th 14th 15th	Kruempel, Craig Nelson, Craig Entner, John	St. Johns Gustavus Gustavus	12:21.0 20:	:41.12 :07.28 :11.99

1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY
February 19, 20 21

FINAL RESULTS

EVENT - 1	00 YARD FREESTYLE	RECORD: :47.33	- ' -			
FINAL PLACE	CONTESTANT	SCHOOL	SEED	nnor, St. PRELIM	Johns, 197	19
lst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Aker, Fred Murray, John Will, Jerry Waeschle, Scott Hartleben, Bruce Duxbury, Tom	St. Olaf St, Thomas St. Johns St. Olaf St. Olaf St. Johns	TIME :49.46 :51.11 :50.96 :50.93 :51.38 :50.51	TIME : 48.94 : 49.03 : 49.27 : 49.46 : 49.67 : 49.76	TIME :48.90 :49.12 :49.21 :49.27 :50.08 :50.17	
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Hessburg, John Reutter, Mike Thompson, Tom Mielke, John Nyberg, Paul Roesler, Mark	St. Johns Gustavus St. Johns Hamline St. Olaf Hamline	:51.97 :51.7 :51.89 :52.5 :54.0 :51.9	:50.08 :50.41 :51.09 :52.19 :52.01 :52.34	:48.98 :50.16 :50.91 :52.00 :52.01 :53.28	
REMAINING	SWIMMERS					
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th 19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd	Bishop, John Laverty, Bruce Schlack, Mike Hoogenboom, John Fitzpatrick, Greg Arizaga, Inaki Fischer, John Urnes, Mark Krohg, Gary Horwitz, Robert Arntson, Gregg	Gustavus] Macalester	:52.5 :54.2 :56.2 :54.5 :56.70 :58.9 :57.33 L:05.0 L:05.0	:52.35 :53.30 :54.22 :55.09 :55.42 :55.90 :57.02 :59.91 1:03.48 1:03.79 1:05.49		

1981

MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS

HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS

1979

EVENT ·	- 200 YARD BACKSTROKE	RECORD:	1:56.26 Pau	l Lundsten,	Hamline,
FINAL PLACE 1st	CONTESTANT	SCHOOL	SEED TIME	PRELIM TIME	FINAL TIME
2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	***Williams, Dan Gernes, Julius Perry, Jack Buvarp, Dan Stokes, Neil Becker, Tom	St. Johns St. Olaf St. Johns Gustavus St. Olaf St. Thomas	2:05.9 2:07.24 2:13.5 2:05.1 2:12.86 2:16.8	2:01.79 2:03.15 2:08.33 2:06.02 2:08.50 2:11.94	2:02.45 2:02.55 2:05.35 2:05.76 2:08.21 2:11.16
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Mansfield, Paul Simpkins, Tom Passon, Scott Machetti, Paul Oliver, Brian Morton, Jeff	St. Olaf St. Olaf St. Thomas St. Thomas Gustavus Gustavus	2:16.97 2:11.80 2:21.10 2:20.60 2:25.0 2:23.0	2:12.42 2:12.14 2:16.94 2:17.76 2:22.21 2:27.91	2:11.05 2:15.35 2:16.62 2:16.76 2:22.22 2:28.91

MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS

HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS

EVENT -	- 200 YARD BREASTSTROKE	RECORD:	2:11.46	Chip Kinnu	nen, Hamline
FINAL PLACE	CONTESTANT	SCHOOL	SEED TIME	PRELIM TIME	FINAL TIME
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	***Magnuson, Pete ***Robinson, Rick ***Westveer, Dirk Mealman, Larry Bachman, Paul Hanton, Jim	St. Johns St. Olaf St. Johns Hamline Macalester Hamline	2:21.8 2:23.37 2:25.28 2:23.9 2:24.9 2:26.5		2:14.97 2:16.26 2:16.88 2:17.56 2:18.70 2:19.21
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th	Schaus, Paul Schmidt, Fred Graves, Mike Christiansen, Jim Gaertner, Bob Muhlhasen, Paul	St. Olaf St. Thomas St. Thomas Hamline St. Thomas St. Olaf	2:36.85 2:28.05 2:27.22 2:27.5 2:31.08 2:33.00	2:22.78 2:20.62	2:21.20 2:22.74 2:23.00 2:23.39 2:25.98 2:28.81
REMAINI	ING SWIMMERS				
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th 19th	Reinartz, T.J. Indrelie, Ken Kruempel, Craig Hoogenboom, Pete Ellingson, Dave Field, Karl Young, Jeff	St. Johns Gustavus St. Johns Gustavus Gustavus Gustavus St. Johns	2:36.0 2:39.0 2:58.6 2:36.0 2:30.3 2:40.0 2:41.3	2:31.59 2:33.68 2:34.67 2:35.51 2:37.02 2:41.20 2:43.97	

1981

MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS

HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS

EVENT -	- 200 YARD BUTTERFLY	RECORD:	1:59.38 Eric	Nyquist,	Hamline, 1979
FINAL PLACE 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	CONTESTANT ***Gunderson, Mark Moynihan, Brian Gunderson, Tom Beggs, Jim Moylan, Jim Herrick, Gregg	SCHOOL St. Olaf St. Olaf St. Olaf St. Thomas Hamline Macalester	2:14.5	PRELIM TIME 1:59.63 2:04.52 2:05.55 2:09.72 2:05.44 2:11.17	FINAL TIME 1:59.88 2:03.12 2:05.11 2:11.29 2:11.34 2:12.93
7th 8th 9th 10th	Borgstrom, Jim Habben, Robb Norman, Bill Paulsen, Curt	St. Thomas St. Johns St. Thomas St. Thomas	2:30.92 2:21.59	2:12.79 2:16.48 2:16.08 2:15.68	2:12.56 2:17.50 2:24.83 2:31.08

1981
MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY
February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS

EVENT ·	- THREE METER DIVING					
EVENT	- THREE METER DIVING	RECORD:	492.10	Steve Remole,		
PLACE 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	CONTESTANT ***Pocker, Mike Baudler, Tom Andresen, Bob Roll, Dean Preiss, Tom Riggi, Kayvon	SCHOOL Hamline St. Olaf Hamline St. Johns St. Johns Gustavus	PRELI TOTAL 183.4 168.2 185.4 187.6 164.7	TOTALS 288.90 20 281.15 295.60 300.55 20 261.75	198 FINAL TOTALS 400.05 399.30 396.90 388.25 355.70 342.35	U
7th 8th 9th	Bredemus, John Martens, Mike Swick, Ross	St. Johns St. Johns St. Olaf	126.7 142.9 88.7	0 226.60	332.75 325.65 216.05	

MIAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY
February 19, 20, 21

FINAL RESULTS

EVENT -	- 400 FREESTYLE RELAY	RECORD:		
FINAL			SEED	
PLACE	CONTESTANT	SCHOOL	TIME	TIME
lst	***Aker, Gunderson, Gernes, Waeschle	St. Olaf	3:19.60	3:13.51
2nd	***Duxbury, Will, Podolinsky, Hessburg	St. Johns	3:22.88	3:15.39
3rd	Fink, Paulsen, Norman, Murray	St. Thomas	3:27.95	3:20.50
4th	O'Toole, Hanton, Mielke, Roesler	Hamline	3:24.80	3:22.48
5th	Reutter, Laverty, Bishop, Vos	Gustavus	3:31.00	3:27.08
6th		Macalester	3:38.4	3:33.43
	6. € X 25.22 20.0300 € 3.00 € 3.00 € 3.00 € 3.00 €			